

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18868-69/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2008&25/7/08 in RP No. 10/2008 & PIL No. 136/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILLAGE BIRANWADI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ) )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10840 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 13.8.2008.

Till then, status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER