

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice on delay as well as on SLP upon Respondent Nos.1 to 4 returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER