

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18868-18869/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2008 in PIL No. 136/2007 and order dated
25.7.2008 in RP No. 10/2008 in PIL No. 136/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GRAM PANCHAYAT,VILLAGE BIRANWADI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22054 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mrs. Arundhati, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

For R-14 Mr. Marimputham, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Shivaji M Jadhav, Rahul Joshi,
Brijkishor Sah,Lenin S. Hijam,
Pramji Paul, Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 12.12.2008 for final disposal.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER